Table 1. Selected results from the 1999 and 2000 eCMAJsurveys

No. (and %) of respondents

1999 survey 2000 survey
Occupation
Physician or physician-in-training 221 (46.7) 448 (39.0)
Other health care professional 100 (21.1) 209 (18.2)
Other / Not stated 152 (32.1) 492 (42.8)
Age
<30 126 (26.6) 242 (21.1)
30-34 70 (14.8) 158 (13.8)
35-44 128 (27.1) 342 (29.8)
45-54 100 (21.1) 266 (23.2)
55-64 39 (8.2 108 (9.4)
>65 10 (2.1) 25 (2.2)
Not stated 0 (0) 8 (0.7)
Sex
Male 271 (57.3) 591 (51.4)
Female 202 (42.7) 534 (46.5)
Not stated 0 (0) 24 (2.1)
Country
Canada 242 (51.2) 621 (54.0)
United States 91 (19.2) 145 (12.7)
Other / Not stated 140 (29.6) 383 (33.3)
Frequency of visits to eCMAJ
First-time visitor 237 (50.1) 499 (43.4)
Several times a week 32 (6.7) 40 (3.5)
About once a week 57 (12.1) 154 (13.4)
Several times a month 64 (13.5) 198 (17.2)
About once a month 42  (8.9) 149 (13.0)
Less than once a month 41 (8.7) 103 (9.0
Not stated 0 (0) 6 (0.5
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